

The Artist's Office <artistsofficela@gmail.com>

Miracle Seltzer Artist Grant - Deadline September 25

1 message

The Artist's Office <artistsofficela@gmail.com> To: The Artist's Office <artistsofficela@gmail.com> Tue, Oct 25, 2022 at 4:23 PM

Artist,

Miracle Seltzer, a lifestyle brand working at the intersection of beverage and fashion, is partnering with the New Art Dealers Alliance (NADA) to offer a \$1,500 grant for emerging artists. The grant recipient will also be included in a special revival issue of HEADS Magazine and will be announced at NADA Miami in December 2022 with the debut of the publication.

There is no fee to apply!



Miracle Seltzer

Deadline: September 25, 2022

Submission Requirements:

- Website/Instagram
- 1 Image
- Description of a miracle in your life (800 characters max)
- Description of a studio ritual you have while making work (800 characters max)
- What winning the grant would do for you and your practice (800 characters max)
- Artist Bio

About House of Miracles: HOUSE OF MIRACLES, INC. is the collaborative studio and creative practice of artists B. Thom Stevenson and Jason S. Wright, where water, earth's life force, is the keystone in a mission to shift perspectives toward the good in the world, the Miraculous. Working at the intersection of beverage and fashion, Miracle Seltzer and Miracle Water are the foundation for a lifestyle brand that provides a platform for artists and their communities through clothing, exhibitions, and activations while delighting in the Miracles that are happening around us every day.

About Head's Magazine: HEADS Magazine is a collaborative community project featuring an ever-expanding community of artists from all over the world that share a passion for making. It is our intention at the Heads-quarters to create a sense of camaraderie amongst a diverse global community while being an affordable exhibition platform existing in the physical realm. All are welcome to get involved.

Complete Details: https://www.newartdealers.org/programs/nada-miami-2022/miracle-seltzer-artist-grant **Follow them on Instagram:** https://www.instagram.com/miracle_seltzer/

Virginia Broersma The Artist's Office The Artist's Contract